503775155 04/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3821800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEN WEI CHEN	04/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 399, SEC. 2, BENTIAN RD., ANNAN DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29560600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR957-2927
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=957-2927-ASSIGN-APR8-2016#page1.tif source=957-2927-ASSIGN-APR8-2016#page2.tif source=957-2927-ASSIGN-APR8-2016#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038226 FRAME: 0541 503775155

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The PATENT Rife (Check One) (We have the proposed of any U.S. Patent Applicate that the above-identify the above-identify the above-identify the ASSIGNOR((Full name of sole one) (Full name of second of the Address) (Full name of thire address) (Full name of fourth address) (Full name of fourth address)	SES					8		:	
Check one) a Patent Application WE hereby ackround by fine or imprisonment (Full name of second ddress) (Full name of fourt dddress) (Full name of									
Check one) a Patent Application U.S. Patent U.S. Patent The PATENT Rise Check One) QU.S. Patent rigital worldwide Patent Application worldwide Patent Application WE believe that The above-identification with the series of the ASSIGNORG (Full name of sole didress)									
Check one) a Patent Application U.S. Patent U.S. Patent The PATENT Rise Check One) QU.S. Patent rigital worldwide Patent Application worldwide P	GHTS referred	d to in this agr	reement are						
a Patent App U.S. Patent The PATENT Ric Check One) QU.S. Patent rig worldwide Patent Applicate WE believe that The above-identificate WE hereby ackrother of imprisonment The ASSIGNOR((Full name of sole ddress) (Full name of second ddress) (Full name of fourtiddress)									
U.S. Patent U.S. Patent The PATENT Ric Check One) QU.S. Patent rig worldwide Pa any U.S. Patent Applicate twe believe that The above-identif WE hereby ackr the ASSIGNOR((Full name of sole ddress) (Full name of second ddress) (Full name of second ddress) (Full name of second ddress) (Full name of thir tidress)	Handlan bar Shi	a invention o	armone about the state	ha ASSIG	MOD/Q)	erene in	i Installer	h thie A	eelaamaa
The PATENT Rise Check One) QU.S. Patent rigital worldwide Patent Applicate that The above-identification of the ASSIGNORG (Full name of sole didress) (Full name of second didress)	Application St	erial No. <u>29</u>	/560,6	<u>00 </u>	filed <u>4</u>	<u> 1872</u>	016	ii yilə A	
Check One) [Cluster Patent riging of Western Application of Solid Check One) [Cluster Patent Application of Solid Check One) [Cluster Patent Application of Solid Check One) [Cluster Patent One of S	140: ************************************		_,		0 00 0 000				
SU.S. Patent riginary U.S. Patent Applications of the shower identification of the shower identificatio	GHTS assigne	d under this a	agreement a	re:					
Sulsant rigital properties Sulsant rigital properties									
worldwide Pa any U.S. Patent Applicate iWE believe that The above-identif WE hereby ackr of by fine or imprisonment The ASSIGNOR(- (Full name of sole ddress) No. 39 Tainar (Full name of second idress) (Full name of thir idress) (Full name of fourtidress)		ä							
any U.S. Patent Applicate WE believe that The above-identif WE hereby ackr The ASSIGNOR((Full name of sole Idress) No. 39 Tainar (Full name of secondress) (Full name of thir dress) (Full name of thir dress)	nts only								
The above-identification of thir dress) The ASSIGNOR(-(Full name of sole idress) Tainar (Full name of second dress) (Full name of thir dress) (Full name of fourt dress)	tent rights. In on identified a	n this case, th bove.	e assignee	shall have	the right	to clain	n the bea	refit of t	he filing d
WWE hereby ackr 01 by fine or imprisonment The ASSIGNOR(- (Full name of sole ddress) No. 35 Tainar (Full name of seconderess) (Full name of thir dress) (Full name of fourtheress)	I/WE am/are	the original in	ventor(s) of	a claimed	invention	in the	applicati	on.	
O1 by fine or imprisonment The ASSIGNOR(- (Full name of sole ddress) No. 35 Tainar (Full name of secondress) (Full name of thir idress) (Full name of fourtidress)	ied Application	n was made c	or authorized	by me/us					
(Full name of secondress) (Full name of thir dress) (Full name of fourthess)	or first assign 19. Sec.	or) 2. Ben	PEN WE	I CHE	nnan	Dist	Z.O	322	
(Full name of seconderss) (Full name of thir dress) (Full name of fourtherss)	City,	Taiwan,	R.O.C	•	ZARZAKKERKEN A.				*******
dress)(Full name of thir dress) (Full name of fourt dress)									
(Full name of thir dress) (Full name of four dress)	300.7 (0.00)							2	
dress)			56666 49 1						
(Full name of four	al laint medere	21 144221114							
(Full name of four	T 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100								
dress)							•••••		:
dress)							7 5 7	******	***********
	h joint assigno	or, If any)							

5.00					erio	1984			
☐ Additional assi	gnors are bein	g named on	separately n	umbered s	sheets att	sched	hereto.		
The sole or first AS	STORE STORE STORE	eferred to in the	his agreeme	nt is (or ar	re):				
ame of Assignee) <u>PF</u>	6000								

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (C	heck One)			
	an individual a partnership			
	a Corporation of_	Talwan, R.O.C.	10	(State or Country)
The second ASSIGNEE	(S) (If any) referre	d to in this agreen	sent is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)	* * * 6888.47 878887	" a a	- 0 - 1 s - 20 T	
(Address of Assignee)				
5000 St		3 5 5 T		**************************************
				8.8
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check	One)			
	· · ·			
r is	an individual			
Hat.	partnership			
	Corporation of			(State or Country)
	CO.poradon or		***************************************	(Owns or Oouting)
The third ASSIGNEE(S) (AND AND SO WAS SAN	7 1/1 5	
(Name of Assignee)				***************************************
(Address of Assignee)				
والمراجع المراجع المساورة والمراجع المساورة				
☐ Additional assign	sea are neing na	med on separately	numbered sheets atta	cned nereto.
			noncontrol	**************************************
The ASSIGNOR(S), in co- consideration, receipt of which is act successors and assigns:				
the full and exclusive right	to the invention;			
an equal interest in and to invention, all continuations, continua patent applications; and				
the right to claim priority us	nder 36 U.S.C. §	119, based on any	earlier foreign applica	tions for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applic request(s) the Commissioner of Pate ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and	nts and Tradema the entire right, ti	rks to issue all Let	iers Patent to the ASSI	GNEE(S) as the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecti all divisional, continuation, substitute, papers to cause any and all Letters F everything necessary or desirable to protection for said invention.	ng sald invention, renewal, reexam atent to be issued	and testify in any ination and reissur I to said ASSIGNE	legal proceedings, sign e applications, execute E(S), make all rightful	n all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment paths and generally do

Don Was Chan	4/8/2016	
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)	
I halis in the above named in cotofal to be the applical	in contace or an inject incomban of a plaining for	منتصم
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original as Application.	avenus ur cojum avenus or a deamed in	9 81 IUO
The above-identified was made or authorized to be mad	e by the Assignor(s).	
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Senal Nurr application when known.	iber and Filing date of the above referenced F	,alent
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma		
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma		
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma		
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma		
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement may be seen that any wilful false statement may be seen that five (5) years, or both.		
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD.	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U	
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD.	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD.	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. Wei Charter (First Assignee Signafure) PEN WEI CHEN	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. Wall Cherk (First Assignee Signature) PEN WEI CHEN (Typed Name)	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. ### CFirst Assignee Signature) PEN WEI CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. (First Assignee Signature) PEN WEI CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title)	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. ### CFirst Assignee Signature) PEN WEI CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. Wall Charles (First Assignee Signature) PEN WEI CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title)	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. We Wei Government (First Assignee Signature) PEN WEI CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title)	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. We Wei Government (First Assignee Signature) PEN WEI CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title)	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U $4/8/2016$	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. (First Assignee Signature) PEN_WEL_CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title) FOR:	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. (First Assignee Signature) PEN_WEL_CHEN (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title) FOR:	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. Compared the compared that any willful false statement may fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: PROHERO GROUP CO., LTD. Compared the compared that	ide in this statement is punishable under 18 U	

Page 3 of 3